Data Collector — Validation Reports
David Ehle — September 19, 2014 Ohio | i



LEVEL 1 REPORTS



Level 1 Validations

Data Collector updated with a new look for
the level 1 validation reports
> Hyperlinks to error reports

> Errors are selectable by record type and
error severity

> Error message no longer grouped in a single
text field

» Data broken out into tables and columns

> No limit on number of message rows
(additional errors not suppressed)



Once a district has completed the “prepare” process in the
Data Collector, a link to the Level 1 Validation Report will

appear if there are any errors
SIFWOf SVRF pata Collector

Preparation Status

Complete




Check the error report by clicking on the “View Level 1
Validation Report” link available on the Preparation Status
screen (above) or by clicking the “Level 1 Validation” link
next to Validation Status on the Collection Request Tab
(below)

Submissions: September 01, 2014 - January 31, 2015
Expiration Date: January 31, 2015 {in 135 days)
Collection Request: 1

Status: The -:n:ullgl:tinn was submitted September 10, 2014 at 08:04:15

Validation Status:
Submission Status:

September 10, 2014 at 08:04:35 AM)

Submission Number: 1 (attempt 1)
Actions: View Submission Results
Review
Start Collection
Add New Scheduled Collection




Clicking on either of these links will open the same validation
summary screen

SIFWorks VRF pata coliector

Collection Requests s Sulbmis

Dutput Type
The waldation exosphon repert can be

SOES Beginning of Year Student Collection (FY15)

Submissssn Number 2 (attempt 1) wvimwad 85 an HTML pop-up or downloaded
as 8 CSW Flle[s]: 5 hie(s) wll download
Vvalidation excepons are isted by record type and exception severity. as a single .2ip file,
To generate the exception report for one record type andfor exception sewverity click & -
the hnk in the corresponding row and colurmn. HTML CEW

Last Prepared: Yesterday at 02:48:42 PM
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The default Output Tvpe is HTML

Each record tvpe containing errors becomes a hvperlink that when clicked will open up into its
own Validation Exception Eeport



- for SOES Beginning of Year Student
Collection (FY15)

Validation Exception Report

ear Student Collection (FY15) Submission Number: 2 Attempt: 1 LEA Name: Community School Academy LEA IRM: 123456

Exception Seventy: (All)

=

Description EMIS Student ID Numb Last Name First Name State Student ID Effective Start Date  Ac
FD.0004 Fatal Date out of range (FDO70) Invalid value ‘20141001 in the 000010132 Cooley Emilo UL2952966 20140701 =i
FD.0004 Fatal Date out of range (FDOB0) Invalid value ‘20141002 in the ... 000010132 Cooley Emilo UL2952966 20141002
MR.0013 Warning Grade level of student does notmat...  (FDO9Q) Invalid valee 09 in the field '5t.. 000010039 Kaiser Gary LGS746383 20140701
MR.OO13 Warning Grade level of student does not mat...  (FDO90) Invalid value 11" in the field '5t... 000010067 Graves Jaycee 106 109858 20140701
MR.0013 Warning Grade level of student does notmat...  (FDO90) Invalid value '11'in the field 'St... 000010072 Donahue Chwery PW4317953 20140701
MR.0013 Warning Grade level of student does notmat...  (FD0O90) Invabd value 11 in the field 'St... 000010091 Calhoun Rager 03641177 20150701

Additional information is extended to the right of the screen.
Scroll to the far right and in the last column is the “Show
Record” link

Validation Exception Report ™ 5% ngtxgjmm of Yoar Student

Collecton Request SOES Beginning of Year Stadent Collection (1 Y15) Sebevancn Numbee 7 Attemgt 1 LEA Name Commenity Schoo! Academy LEA RN 12488
Record Type Student Attribotes EMective Date

Excegton Severty (AN)
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Clicking the “Show Record” link will open a Record Details
POp-up

'Record Details X

Field Value
Fiscal Year 2015
Reporting Period S
District IRN
Building IRN
EMIS Student ID Number 000010132
Last Name Cooley
First Name Emilio
State Student ID UL2952966
Effective Start Date 20140701
Effective End Date 20141001
State Equivalent Grade Level 01
Attendance Pattern —
Disadvantagement 1

L Piimmbilids s i =x
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Clicking on the link “Generate Full Validation Report” shows
all errors broken out into different tables by record type

SlFWOrkS VRF Data Collector

(Sl IGH LTI Collection Status = Submissions | Progress

e Dl o . s - ~
0 CLOn Keguy s SUmMmmary > Validation summary

SOES Beginning of Year Student Collection (FY15)
Submission Number 2 (attempt 1)

Validation exceptions are listed by record type and exception seventy.
To generate the exception report for one record type and/or exception severity click
the link in the corresponding row and column.

Last Prepared: Yesterday at 02:48:42 PM

Fatal Critical Warning Info Total

34
0
0
0
2
0
0
0
0
i
0

24

Record Type

Organization General Information (DN)
Race Detail Record (G))
Special Education (GE)
Special Education Graduation Requirement (FE)
nt Attri ffecti F
Student Attributes No Date (FN)
Student Demographic (GI)
Student Missing Override Record (FC)
Student Program (GQ)
n ndi F:
Student Summer Withdrawal (FL)
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Generate Full Validation Report

Output Type

The valdation exception report can be
viewed as an HTML pop-up or downloaded
as a C5V file(s). CSV file(s) will download
as a single .zip file.

& yrme © csv



-for SOES Beginning of Year Student
Valldation Exception Report Collecton (FY15)

Colection Request. SOES Beglnning of Year Student Colfection (FY15) Sebrvssion Nember 2 Attemgt 1 LEA Name: Community School Academy  LEA R 123456
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The DN and FS tables can be collapsed so that you are only
working with the errors in the FD table

Colecton Request SOES Beginning of Year Student Collection (FY15) Submscn Number 2 Attemgt 1 LEA Name: Community School Academy ~ LEA RN 12466
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Tables have option to enable/disable various columns by

selecting/unselecting using the dropdown

EMIS Student ID Nu v Last Name

000010132
000010132
000010039
000010067
000010072
000010091
000010117
000010126
000010177
000010185
000010223
000010227
000010232
000010252
000010254
000010296
000010329

4  Columns
ponanue

Calhoun
Yant
Rogge
Mccauley
Matheny
Plotner
Browning
Killian
Hunsaker
Clark
Hadding
Ash

5

< & § & < I:ﬂ\

First Name State St
Emilio uL2952
Emilio uL2952
Gary LG5746

9

V] Error Number
1.
1
V] Message 3

ﬂ Error Level

V] Description L

2
Building IRN >
7.

EMIS Student ID Number 9

Last Name 5¢
First Name B-
7

State Student ID
Effective Start Date 9

Action 5

12



Tables also have option to re-order columns by clicking the
column header and dragging to the left or right:

Error Level/Message before re-ordering

TV |”}E SIWUSHT MU TVEIE LTSGR ae :
xception Severty. (All
) Exception Severty. (Al
Student Attributes Effecl
Error Eror Level  Message Dicrption EMIS Student ID Ny v Last Name Frst Name ot

Error Level/Message after re-ordering

FRECUIU TYPE. JWUUETIT ALMDUIES CHELUVE Udle

(F)

Student Attributes Effective Date (FD) (4
Error Numb sipfion EMIS Student ID Numt Last Name First Name

Message Error Level  Dhscript
ER AARA Piaka Al ERAM Taualid sisliia "W 1A1AA1 i Hea ARRATATS Fasla Enllia

Exception Severty: (All)
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Selecting Output Type CSV will open CSV Output Options
Record Type check box

— . Output Type
SOES Beginning of Year Student Collection (FY15) = rr e e
Submizgion Number 2 {attempt 1) viewed a5 an MTHL pop-up or downloaded
a5 a CSV hla(s). C5V hla(s) will download
Vahdation axceptons ang hited by record bype and excaepbon sevanty, BE & Binghe D |
To generale the exception report for one record type and/or exceplion severiby click .
the link in the coresponding row and column. HIW @
Last Prepared: Yesterdsy st 02:48:432 PM CSY Dutput Dplions
Record Type Fatal Critical Warning Info Tolal You can create & separate C5V file for
0 ral Infor o (D £ 1] [ 0 £l each Record Type by checkang the bax
Race Detail Record (GJ) o 0 [ 0 o belaw:
Special Education (GE) ] ] 0 0 ]
Spacial Education Graduaticn Requirement (FE) o 1 1] 0 1]
durit Attrib ffech e (FO z Q 4l 0 K]
Student Attribiutes No Dabe [FN) o 1 L1 0 o
Student Damagraphic (GI) o 1 0 0 0
Student Missing Overnde Record (FC) ] a i i a
Student Program (GG) 1] 1] (1 o 1]
EE gln! ;-J in; "i IFﬁ | ". 1] 1] o l
Student Summer Withdrawal (FL) ] ] 0 0 ]
Total Cownts: 54 0 41 0 b H]

yamprate Fyll Vahdatson Repsr



When “Generate Full Validation Report” is clicked with CSV
Output Options selected as above, a link to the validation
.zIp file by record type appears

- e TP W T MITAIMW SAwww W L\ ey

Student Program (GQ) 0 0 0 0 0
S nding (FS) 1 0 0 0 1
Studcnt Summer Withdrawal (FL) 0 0 0 0 0
Total Counts: 54 0 41 0 95

Gener 1 e Full Vali "'.r': Report
A ” ¥ y, - b
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One .csv file is generated for each record
type with errors and is available when the .zip
file is opened. Each will open in Excel and
can be sorted/filtered/saved as needed

Name + |T}rpe |Enmpressed Size |Passwnrd |5ize
@Drgar1izatinnGeneraIInfnrmatinn(D... Microsoft Excel Comma 5. 1KE Mo
@StudenmﬁrihutesEﬁE[ti*.rEDatE(FD]... Microsoft Excel Comma 5.. 2KB No
%) StudentStanding(FS)Forl23456-201..,  Microsoft Excel Comma.. 1KB Mo
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Unchecking the .csv output options check box, and clicking on “Generate Full Validation

Report” gives Yoy a new .zip file containing all the error records

SOES Beginning of Year Student Collection (FY15)

Submission Numb® (attempt 1)

Validation exceptions are listed by record type and ewggption severity.
To generate the exception report for one record type anthigr exception severity click
the link in the corresponding row and column.

Last Prepared: Yesterday at 02:48:42 PM

Record Type Fatal Critical Warning Info. Total

Organization General Information (DN)
Race Detail Record (G1)

Special Education (GE)

Special Education Graduation Requirement (FE)
Student Attributes Effective Date (FD
Student Attributes No Date (FN)
Student Demographic (GI)

Student Missing Override Record (FC)
Student Program (GQ)

Student Standing (FS)

Student Summer Withdrawal (FL)

Total Counts:

L= ]
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iGenerate Full Validation Report:

Click on the link below to download the zip file.

| ValidationsFor123456-2015SA0DEVS-
sub2-1AllRecordTypesAllSeverities2014-09-18 07-53-28.zip

QOutput Type

The validation exception report can be
viewed as an HTML pop-up or downloaded
as a CsV file(s). CSV file(s) will download
as a single .zip file.

C HtML ® csv

CSV Output Options

You can create a separate CSV file for
each Record Type by checking the box

below:

r Record Type

17



All Record Types will be contained in one .zip file

LUHIRILLY Juliu LLuinpien (NI ]} Luiiny

4 Name Type Modfied Sue Refio Packed Path
AIIRecdeypEF... Microsoft Excel Comma Separated Values File YINAIZEIM 1330 &% 178

- Department
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The file will open in Excel and can be viewed as needed. |If

column headers match, will align data across checks

wlm|w|a wle wn=
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Error Number Error Level Message

A
DN.0001 Fatal
DN.0001 Fatal
DN.0001 Fatal
DN.0001 Fatal
DN.0001 Fatal
DN.0001 Fatal
DN.0001 Fatal
DN.0001 Fatal
DN.0001 Fatal
DN.0001 Fatal
DN.0001 Fatal
DN.0001 Fatal
DN.0001 Fatal
DN.0001 Fatal
DN.0001 Fatal
DN.0001 Fatal
FD.0004 Fatal
FD.0004 Fatal
GQ.0001 Fatal
GQ.0001 Fatal
GQ.0001 Fatal
GQ.0001 Fatal
GQ.0001 Fatal
GQ.0001 Fatal
GQ.0001 Fatal
GQ.0001 Fatal
GQ.0001 Fatal
GQ.0001 Fatal
GQ.0001 Fatal
GQ.0001 Fatal
GQ.0001 Fatal
GQ.0001 Fatal
GQ.0001 Fatal
GQ.0001 Fatal
GQ.0001 Fatal
GQ.0001 Fatal
GQ.0001 Fatal
GQ.0001 Fatal
GQ.0001 Fatal
GQ.0001 Fatal
GQ.0001 Fatal
GQ.0001 Fatal
GQ.0001 Fatal

Missing validation exception message
Missing validation exception message
Missing validation exception message
Missing validation exception message
Missing validation exception message
Missing validation exception message
Missing validation exception message
Missing validation exception message
Missing validation exception message
ing validation exception message
ing validation exception message
ing validation exception message
Missing validation exception message
Missing validation exception message
Missing validation exception message
Missing validation exception message
Date out of range

Date out of range

Invalid option

Invalid option

Invalid option

Invalid option

Invalid option

Invalid option

Invalid option

Invalid option

Invalid option

Invalid option

Invalid option

Invalid option

Invalid option

Invalid option

Invalid option

Invalid option

Invalid option

Invalid option

Invalid option

Invalid option

Invalid option

Invalid option

Invalid option

Invalid option

Invalid ootion

Description

Invalid value 'CWDAYSQOPEN' in the field ‘Attribute Name'
Invalid value 'FEEDERSCHL' in the field 'Attribute Name'
Invalid value 'PRFSNLMEET' in the field ‘Attribute Name'
Invalid value 'PTCONFERNC' in the field 'Attribute Name'
Invalid value 'SIGBEFNAFT' in the field 'Attribute Name'
Invalid value 'SIGEXTNDDY' in the field 'Attribute Name'
Invalid value 'SIGEXTNDYR' in the field "Attribute Name'
Invalid value 'SIGOTHERTM' in the field 'Attribute Name'
Invalid value 'SIGSUMRSCH' in the field 'Attribute Name'
Invalid value 'SIGWEEKEND' in the field 'Attribute Name'
Invalid value 'STUHOMESCL' in the field 'Attribute Name'
Invalid value 'STUNPNTSRV' in the field 'Attribute Name'
Invalid value TFRPSESCNO' in the field 'Attribute Name'
Invalid value TFRPSESCYS' in the field 'Attribute Name'
Invalid value ‘TRANSPTCNT' in the field ‘Attribute Name'
Invalid value TRANSPTMIL' in the field "Attribute Name'

(FD070) Invalid value '20141001" in the field 'Effective End Date’
(FDO60) Invalid value '20141002" in the field 'Effective Start Date'

(GQ0e0) Invalid value '215013" in the field "Program Code'

GQ060) Invalid value '215008' in the field 'Program Code'
B!

GQOe0) Invalid value '215008' in the field 'Program Code'
L

(GQ060) Invalid value '215013' in the field 'Program Code’

GQo60) Invalid value '215013' in the field 'Program Code'
B

GQo60) Invalid value '215013' in the field 'Program Code'
L

GQO60) Invalid value '215008' in the field 'Program Code'
B

GQo60) Invalid value '215013' in the field 'Program Code'
B

(GQ060) Invalid value '215013' in the field 'Program Code’

GQ060) Invalid value '215008' in the field 'Program Code'
B

GQO60) Invalid value '215013' in the field 'Program Code'
L

(GQ060) Invalid value 215002' in the field 'Program Code'

GQ060) Invalid value '215013' in the field 'Program Code'
B

GQo60) Invalid value '215008' in the field 'Program Code'
L

GQO60) Invalid value '215013' in the field 'Program Code'
B

GQOe0) Invalid value '215013' in the field 'Program Code'
L

(GQ060) Invalid value '215008' in the field 'Program Code'

GQ060) Invalid value '215013' in the field 'Program Code'
B

GQ060) Invalid value '215008' in the field 'Program Code'
L

GQO60) Invalid value '215013' in the field 'Program Code'
B

GQo60) Invalid value '215008' in the field 'Program Code'
B

(GQO60) Invalid value '215002' in the field 'Program Code'

GQ060) Invalid value '215013' in the field 'Program Code'
B!

GQO60) Invalid value '215002' in the field 'Program Code'
L

(GQ060) Invalid value 215008" in the field ‘Proeram Code'

G

H

Organization IRN Attribute Name Building IRN EMIS Student ID Number Last Name

E F
000222 CWDAYSOPEN
000222 FEEDERSCHL
000222 PRFSNLMEET
000222 PTCONFERNC
000222 SIGBEFNAFT
000222 SIGEXTNDDY
000222 SIGEXTNDYR
000222 SIGOTHERTM
000222 SIGSUMRSCH
000222 SIGWEEKEND
000222 STUHOMESCL
000222 STUNPNTSRV
000222 TFRPSESCNO
000222 TFRPSESCYS
000222 TRANSPTCNT
000222 TRANSPTMIL

000222
000222
000222
000222
000222
000222
000222
000222
000222
000222
000222
000222
000222
000222
000222
000222
000222
000222
000222
000222
000222
000222
000222
000222
000222
000222
000222

000010132
000010132
000010010
000010023
000010044
000010044
000010045
000010054
000010080
000010080
000010093
000010144
000010144
000010147
000010155
000010156
000010156
000010157
000010159
000010165
000010166
000010166
000010171
000010174
000010174
000010176
000010176

Cooley
Cooley
Ledesma
Pease
Cunningham
Cunningham
Rohda
Bronson
Smith
Smith
Oxender
Evers
Evers
Rummel
Rea
Urrutia
Urrutia
Soldner
Lowery
shufelt
Downs
Downs
Lohmeyer
Thorsen
Thorsen
Sarabia
Sarabia

]

First Name State Student ID Effective Start Date Program Code

Emilio
Emilio
Luis
Corbin
Zane
Zane
Trevon
Sawyer
Garrett
Garrett
Trent
Sydney
Sydney
Dean
Ellie
Teagan
Teagan
Thomas
Tylor
Abbey
Nadia
Nadia
Angel
Caitlyn
Caitlyn
Julia
Julia

K

UL2952966
UL2952366
VEG192610
VF7212260
VF7207225
VF7207225
0OY7946258
UL9550846
SV7453848
SV7453848
VG6214805
VN1475452
VN1475452
PU7109369
VU3630425
568896622
5GB88I6622
V15329863
556968816
V7338386
UK9602139
UK9602139
VG6111578
RX3730949
RX3730949
PAB130554
PAB130554

20140701
20141002

L

M

215013
215008
215008
215013
215013
215013

215008
215013
215013

215008
215013

7215002
215013

7215008
215013
215013

7215008
215013

7215008
215013
215008
215002

215013
215002
215008
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LEVEL 2 REPORTS



Level 2 Validation Changes

» Interface very similar to level 1 changes
already shown

» Data In tables rather than in one text field
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Level 2 Process Changes

» New schedules for processing
> Not always every day
>» Not always overnight

» Delivered as results are updated
» Data sent to ITCs as data updated at ODE

> WIll indicate which submission iIs included In
error results

» Submission included could vary between
different level 2 results

22



Level 2 Process Changes

» Replacing many post-processing reports

» By end of year, expect all .csv reports to
move to SDC or level 2 results in Data
Collector

» . TXT reports will continue in zip file to the
ITCs for some time to come

23



Questions?




education.c
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facebook

Linked [}

€9 Storify

You T3

Socilal Media

Ohio Families and Education
Ohio Teachers’ Homeroom

ohio-department-of-education

storify.com/ohioEdDept

@OHEducation

OhioEdDept
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